



\$~83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RSA 169/2024 & CM APPL. 55073-75/2024 & CM APPL.**
55072/2024

RADHA SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

CHANDER KANTA SHARMA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

19.09.2024

%

1. No one has appeared on behalf of either of the parties when the matter was called out.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. List on 26.11.2024.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2024/zp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any