



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 169/2024**

RADHA SHARMAAppellant

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

versus

CHANDER KANTA SHARMA & ANR.Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **23.09.2024**

CM APPL. 55649/2024 (for early hearing)

1. The instant application under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 ('CPC') has been filed on behalf of appellant seeking early hearing of the present appeal.
2. Issue notice to the respondents through all permissible modes, including electronically on filing of process fee, returnable on 07.10.2024.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2024/zp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any