



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 169/2024**

RADHA SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Appellant in person.

versus

CHANDER KANTA SHARMA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Arun and Mr.Aakash, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

07.10.2024

CM APPL. 55649/2024 (Early Hearing)

1. On second call, a further pass-over is sought by the appellant. The same is not possible.
2. In view of the above, list this matter on the date already fixed i.e. 26.11.2024.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

OCTOBER 7, 2024/MJ