



\$~100

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 169/2024**

RADHA SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

CHANDER KANTA SHARMA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 22.10.2024

CM APPL. 62210/2024

1. The matter is already fixed for 26.11.2024 and is now taken up on CM APPL.62210/2024, an application seeking directions to restrain creating third party rights.
2. This matter was earlier taken up on 19.09.2024 and no one appeared on behalf of the appellant. On an application presented by the appellant, the matter was also taken up on 23.09.2024 and notice was directed to be issued to the respondents. After notice, when the matter was called out on 07.10.2024, again, no one appeared on behalf of the appellant and accordingly, the matter was adjourned to 26.11.2024.
3. The Court is, therefore, not inclined to prepone the date of hearing.
4. CM APPL.62210/2024 is therefore, disposed of with liberty to press



interim prayer on the next date of hearing.

RSA 169/2024

5. List this matter on 26.11.2024, the date already fixed.

PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV, J

OCTOBER 22, 2024

Nc/sp