



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RSA 169/2024, CM APPL. 55072/2024 and CM APPL. 55649/2024
RADHA SHARMAAppellant

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

CHANDER KANTA SHARMA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Arun and Mr. Aakash, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER
26.11.2024

%

1. During the course of the hearing, learned counsel appearing for respondent/decreed-holder submits that on 21.09.2024, the possession of the property in question has already been taken over and accordingly, the execution proceedings stood dismissed as withdrawn being satisfied.
2. In view of the aforesaid, let learned counsel for the appellant to take appropriate steps to file the necessary application in accordance with law.
3. List on 22.01.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J
NOVEMBER 26, 2024/DPA