



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 169/2024**

RADHA SHARMAAppellant

Through: Mr. Sumit Gaba, Adv.

versus

CHANDER KANTA SHARMA & ANR.Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

04.12.2024

CM APPL. 70284/2024 (for directions-restoration of possession and further restraining orders)

1. Heard.
2. On the appellant taking steps, let notice be issued to the respondents through all permissible modes, returnable on 22.01.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

DECEMBER 4, 2024

aks/sp