



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RSA 169/2024 & CM APPL. 55072/2024, CM APPL. 55649/2024,
CM APPL. 70284/2024

RADHA SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

CHANDER KANTA SHARMA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **04.09.2025**

In view of the Farewell Reference and other events/functions scheduled today, it has not been possible to take-up the matter.

Re-notify on 29th January 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

SEPTEMBER 4, 2025

SS