



\$~55

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ RSA 169/2024

RADHA SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

CHANDER KANTA SHARMA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

28.10.2025

CM No. 66781/2025 (for impleadment of LR of deceased R-1)

CM No. 66782/2025 (for condonation of delay)

Notice of the application be issued to the non-applicants and proposed LRs to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks.

Renotify on 19.01.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 28, 2025/yo