



\$~61

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RSA 169/2024, CM APPL. 55072/2024, CM APPL. 55649/2024,
CM APPL. 70284/2024 and CM APPL. 66781-66782/2025

RADHA SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Akash Panchal, Adv.

versus

CHANDER KANTA SHARMA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

29.01.2026

List on 04.08.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

JANUARY 29, 2026/R