



\$~57

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ RSA 169/2024

RADHA SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: In person.

versus

CHANDER KANTA SHARMA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sahil Sharma, Adv. for LR
no. 7.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

CM No. 66781/2025 (for impleadment of LR of deceased R-1)

CM No. 66782/2025 (for condonation of delay)

As per office note, R-1 (vii) is served and rest are unserved.

However, learned counsel for LR no. (vii) enters appearance and accepts notice. He undertakes to file vakalatnama within two weeks. He submits that the address mentioned in the processes for the service of other LR is in exclusive position of LR no. (vii).

Subject to furnishing of fresh address of other LR if any, notice of the application be issued afresh to the other proposed LR to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks.

Renotify on 30.07.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 27, 2026/yo